/
!,

{2
".0

N, XN
1reteetoSooN
L R0RN,
(KKK
1220085
RO
KRN
,';',' .A.Q“\:“
r 1

REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800)
LAWN TRACTOR

J d
JONSere

03.2218 JSE

587 70 04-27 Rev. 14 Printed in the U.S.A.




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This manual is designed to provide the customer with a means to identify the parts on his/her tractor
when ordering repair parts. The illustrations may or may not represent the actual assemblies; therefore,
it is not recommended to use this manual as a guide to assemble or disassemble the tractor. Some
hardware and parts are drawn larger in order to more readily identify them.

Each tractor has its own model number.
The model number for your tractor can be found on the fender under the seat.
When ordering parts, always give the following information:

* Product - “Tractor”

* MODEL NUMBER - “YT48 (96043019800)”

 Part Number

* Part Description

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ST 07 5 | 1 O 3
I 0 8 o 0 4-5
0 S 6-7
(5] 21} 7] I SR B B b 8-9
L ] 10-11
S 8 =3 =3 2 | 12-13
MOWER DECK .....oueeieisiiriniissssssss s ssss s s s ssssss s s s e snss s sssmssss s s s nnnas 14-15
L0 A o | 16
S ] L 17
D] 03 I 18



TRACTOR - MODEL

NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98

SCHI12
+ ‘ -
BATTERY SOLENOID
jmm - STARTER
C@) RED
RED
AMMETER FUSE !
(OPTIONAL) !
I
|
WHITE PTO SWITCH
(DISENGAGED)
7777777 I
I
. I
| I
. I
! M GRAY
T
ICLUTCH/BRAKE !
_(PEDAL UP)_ |
I
B' = 5 | e e e e e e
‘—‘_< ), I I
: | REVERSE SWITCH |
I | (NOT IN REVERSE) |
I | I
o — SR |
BLACK | |
————————— F( I
BLACK |
J BLACK !
Y BLACK | SEAT SWITCH :
BLACK (NOT OCCUPIED) I
. NN BLACK BLACK |
|
I
I
I
| JUNCTION |
JCONNECTOR | "X~ TN\ _ LT
| |
g } SHORTING |
o | CONNECTOR i
= | CHASSIS ‘
LCRNESSHNN. _ _ L ____ !
[IC [IF [IH IGNITION | () SPARK :
Q "o pLUGS Gap @
I]B I]E [IG (2 PLUGS ON
(OPTIONAL) TWIN CYL. ENGINES)
BLUE HOUR BLACK
[IA I]D METER O
proswitch 3| @— | AJUL e —
3
(MATING SIDE) POWER OUTLET
(OPTIONAL)
,,,,,,,, CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT
FUEL SHUT-OFF 9-16 AMP DC @ 3600 RPM
SOLENOID
(IF EQUIPPED) O REGULATOR
RED STATOR
§
= [ *‘ 28 VOLTS AC @ 3600 RPM (REGULATOR DISCONNECTED)
© 1 O/(> ! BROWN @ BLACK
T
| LIGHT |
L SWITCH _ | @
HEADLIGHTS
—
0; O WIRING INSULATED CLIPS O
NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED
IGNITION SWITCH o, q CLIPS WERE REMOVED FOR ~ NONREMOVABLE
POSITION | CIRCUIT ~“MAKE” SERVICING OF UNIT, THEY
oFF iGinl 0, G SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED TO
PROPERLY SECURE YOUR —()—
RUN/OVERRIDE| B+A1 = WIRING. REMOVABLE
RUN B+A1 L+A2 CHASSIS HARNESS DASH HARNESS CONNECTIONS
START |B+S+Al CONNECTOR CONNECTOR

(MATING SIDE)

3



T118

Charge Indicator (If Equipped)

)

103

0
W

VR
<

12V Outlet (If Equipped

Service Minder(If Equipped)

TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98

ELECTRICAL




TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98

ELECTRICAL

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 532 16 34-65
2 874 76 04-12
8 587 20 51-01
16 532 17 61-38
21 532 40 02-52
22 532 00 41-52
24 585 55 56-01
25 585 55 55-01
26 532 17 51-58
27 873 51 04-00
28 532 41 65-88
29 532 40 15-45
30 532 19 33-50
33 532 41 19-33
34 532 11 07-12
40 501 13 29-01
41 817 72 04-08
42 532 13 15-63
43 582 04 28-01
46 586 16 18-01
50 582 10 76-01
55 817 06 05-12
71 532 19 42-76
79 532 17 52-42
90 532 43 53-95
99 817 67 04-12
100 81909 14-16
102 532 40 44-54
105 53240 75-68

DESCRIPTION

Battery

Bolt Hex Hd. 1/4-20 unc x 3/4
Box Battery

Switch Interlock Push-In
Harness Socket Light w/4152J
Bulb Light

Cable Front Battery

Cable Starter

Fuse

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc
Cable, Ground

Switch, Seat

Switch, Ign.

Key/Chain

Switch Light/Reset

Harness Ign. Dash

Screw THD CUT 1/4-20 x 1/2
Cover Terminal

Solenoid

Gauge Service Reminder
Switch PTO

Screw Thdrol. 5/16-18 x 3/4 TYTT
Harness Ign. Chassis
Bulbholder Asm. Incandescent
Cover Terminal Battery

Screw

Washer 9/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.
Harness Pigtail

Switch Reverse

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98
CHASSIS

chassis-tex_PRED I YT_30



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98
CHASSIS

KEY PART

NO.

NO.

532 42 47-38
587 89 98-01
587 89 86-01
587 78 54-01
587 89 84-01
580 91 08-01
817 06 05-12
586 39 41-01
873 68 05-00
539 99 08-58
581 68 48-01
532 41 63-58
532 40 97-30
581 85 79-01
584 86 29-01
532 44 54-94
532 19 95-35
532 41 20-72
532 14 24-32
532 19 68-26
590 60 77-02
532 40 07-76
532 19 52-28
532 19 54-57
532 40 47-96
532 40 68-59

DESCRIPTION

Dash

Hood

Lens LH

Grille

Lens RH

Plate Engine

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
Fender

Nut Lock 5/16-18
Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 1/2
Clip Fuel Line
Screw #10 x 0.750
Cupholder

Bolt

Air Duct

Bracket Pivot
Shield Browning
Window Fuel

Screw

Rear Tank Support
Crossmember
Screw 10-24 x 5/8
Bushing Steering
Chassis

Bushing Mtg. Fender Crgo
Dash Lower

KEY PART

NO.

183
189
191
194
195
196
202
203
205
206
213
217
218
225
228
233
235
236
237
287
297
306

NO.

874 52 05-20
817 00 05-12
532 42 54-07
873 90 05-00
532 40 41-37
532 41 45-79
587 78 52-01
587 78 51-01
587 77 74-01
587 77 75-01
874 76 05-12
532 40 91-67
532 19 63-95
587 89 81-01
532 19 51-61
532 19 65-39
532 40 61-29
873 93 05-00
532 40 37-04
817 60 04-06
532 42 54-06
873 90 06-00

DESCRIPTION

Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
Insert Reflective RH
Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Plug Hole Dash Lower
Console Asm. Deck Lift
Vent Side Hood RH
Vent Side Hood LH
Trim Hood Side RH
Trim Hood Side LH
Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4

Rod Pivot

X-Piece Hood Stop
Bumper

Stud Fastner

Bolt Shoulder

Spacer Fender

Nut Lock 5/16-18 unc
Plug Mount Cargo
Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8
Insert Reflective LH
Nut Lock

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98
DRIVE

drive-tex_K46_pedal_145_r1



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98

DRIVE

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 - __
2 532 12 35-83
15 81913 13-16
17 53241 36-78
26 53219 96-79
29 53240 38-06
33 81200 00-01
35 590 60 59-01
37 53218 89-67
42 5321248-72
49 87211 06-14
50 53219 43-27
51 87390 06-00
52 53219 43-26
56 532 13 09-69
64 53219 78-65
73 87449 05-40
92 87476 05-20
99 532 4157-42
116 873 90 05-00
125 817 00 05-12
143 539 99 08-58
153 53212 47-88
159 876 02 04-12
160 532 16 94-84
161 532 1057-09
163 532 44 82-75
166 532 42 91-64
167 532 40 52-57
170 53219 43-22
171 87211 06-16
183 532 13 70-57

DESCRIPTION

Transaxle, Tufftorq K46BT
(426120) (Order parts from
transaxle manufacturer)

Key Square

Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Ga.
Spring, Brake

Spring Return Cruise

Rod, Brake

Ring E

Rod, Brake, Park

Washer .793 x 1.637 x 060
Cover, Foot Pedal

Bolt

Pulley Idler Flat

Lock Nut 3/8-16

Idler V-Groove

V-Belt, Drive

Shaft Asm. Pedal Brake Control
Bolt Hex 5/16-18 x 2 1/2 G.5
Bolt Fin Hex 5/16-18 unc x 1.25
Rod Spring Bypass

Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2

Retainer Spring 1"

Pin Cotter 1/8 x 3/4

Retainer Clip

Spring, Return, Clutch

Rod Control

Nut Push

Latch Brake Parking

Keeper V-Idler

Bolt 3/8-16 unc x 2

Spacer Axle

KEY PART

NO.

184
185
186
187
188
189
190
196
197
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
213
214
215
216
221
222
225
227
325
326
334
336

NO.

587 65 37-01
872 11 06-22
532 19 43-21
81913 32-10
582 21 70-01
532 19 43-17
532 19 43-18
817 00 06-16
585 65 86-01
532 12 17-48
532 44 85-96
587 03 14-01
532 19 78-69
590 52 78-01
532 40 09-80
53212 01-83
532 40 31-19
532 42 12-63
532 40 17-23
532 19 61-31
532 40 31-87
879 21 20-10
532 40 33-19
817 49 05-12
585 66 85-02
585 67 08-02
585 88 22-02
587 25 96-01

DESCRIPTION

Handle Parking Brake

Bolt

Spacer Retainer

Washer

Link Clutch Ground Drive, Long
Bellcrank Ground Drive
Keeper Bellcrank Ground Drive
Screw 3/8-16 x 1

Link Clutch Anti-Rotation
Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
Bracket Mount Latch Cruise
Latch Control Cruise

Gear Sector Control Cruise
Rod Control Cruise

Rocker Asm. Pedal Control
Bearing Nylon

Knob Control Cruise

Pedal Forward

Pedal Reverse

Bracket Pulley Idler

Retainer Spring Clip Handle
Washer 21/32 x 1-1/4 10 Ga.
Keeper Belt Transaxle

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Torque Strap K46 LT RH
Bracket TRQ STP 46 20" Tire RH
Sway Rod Bracket

Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 1-3/4 Flanged

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98
ENGINE

SPARK ARRESTER KIT

Engine-tex_Kohl-2cyl_55




TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98

ENGINE

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 __
2 589 81 87-01
9 501 83 26-01
11 587 24 16-01
12 532 40 50-97
15 532 43 80-26
18 585 12 48-02
20 532 18 29-37
21 532 41 63-58
22 532 19 15-96
28 532 40 11-35
29 532 13 71-80
37 532 12 34-87
41 532 12 61-97
42 539 99 02-47
45 873 51 04-00
62 532 43 40-17
69 532 18 60-54
70 583 95 45-01
71 583 95 48-01
79 532 19 23-34
81 532 14 84-56
82 532 42 82-87
85 501 60 66-01
90 817 00 06-16
92 817 12 06-16
102 817 00 05-12

DESCRIPTION

Engine Kohler Model No. KT725-3014 (585452901)
(Order parts from engine manufacturer.)
Muffler

Keeper Belt Engine

Clutch Electric

Pulley Engine

Tank Fuel

Cap Fuel

Control Throttle

Screw # 10 x 0.750

Control Choke

Fuel Line

Spark Arrester Kit

Clamp Hose

Washer 1-1/2 OD x 15/32 ID x .250
Washer 7/16 SLW STD

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc

Shield Heat

Gasket

Exhaust Tube LH

Exhaust tube RH

Screw Socket Hd. 5/16-18 x .75
Tube Drain Qil Easy

Valve QOil Drain

Bolt 7/16-20 x 3.75 Gr. 5

Screw 3/8-16 x 1

Screw 3/8-16 x 1

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm

For engine service and replacement parts, call the toll free
number for your engine manufacturer listed below:

Kohler Co.

1-800-544-2444

11



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98
STEERING ASSEMBLY

steering-tex_STDSRR_50 N J//

12



TRACTOR - MODEL NO.
STEERING ASSEMBLY

YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98

PART
NO.

532 42 41-46
532 19 59-68
532 40 30-87
532 40 30-88
532 12 49-31
532 12 17-48
812 00 00-29
53212 12-32
532 12 17-49
539 99 01-18
873 54 06-00
587 01 60-02
532 19 47-29
532 42 47-40
586 84 02-01
585 02 98-02
532 42 41-47
819 21 16-16
817 00 06-12
532 19 47-32
587 01 64-01
873 90 06-00
532 18 89-67
532 19 72-46
532 19 47-47
532 19 47-48
873 97 10-00
532 19 47-40
532 19 47-41
817 00 05-12
532 19 98-49
87102 07-48
532 19 47-37
873 90 07-00
532 19 91-62
585 33 88-01
580 68 37-01
580 68 36-01
532 44 49-62

DESCRIPTION

Wheel, Steering

Axle Cast Iron

Spindle Asm., LH

Spindle Asm., RH

Washer, Thrust

Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
Ring, Klip #T5304-75

Cap, Spindle

Washer 25/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.
Washer, 3/8 SLW ZD

Nut, Crown Lock 3/8-24 unf
Steering Shaft

Plate Steering

Boot Steering

Adapter Wheel Steering
Bearing

Insert, Wheel Steering

Washer

Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4

Gear, Sector Plate

Washer 3/8 1D 2-3/8 OD 12 Ga. PLTD
Nut Lock Flg 3/8-16 unc
WasherHardened.793x1.637 x.060
Bracket Upstop

Bolt Shoulder Sector Pivot CFM
Washer Thrust Sector Steering
Nut Flange Lock 5/8-11
Draglink, LH

Draglink, RH

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Retainer Clip Spring Steering
Bolt Hex Fghd 7/16-14 x 3 Serr
Bushing PM Front Axle

Nut Lock Flange 7/16-14 Gr. 5
Washer 1.5 x .505 x .118
Bracket Deck Susp. Front
Pinion

Screw Head Sock

Cap Gear

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

13



14

@
=
N
N
x
o
=
X
o
O
o
[eo)
<

TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98

MOWER DECK



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98

MOWER DECK
KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 587 93 93-01
6 532 19 72-48
7 587 45 24-01
11 532 18 00-54
12 532 40 48-51
13 587 25 64-01
14 53218 72-81
15 585 32 39-01
16 81913 13-12
17 872 11 05-05
18 872 14 05-05
19 53219 42-08
20 53217 43-78
21 873 68 05-00
22 53217 44-93
24 5321053-04
25 53217 81-02
26 53211 04-52
27 53218 17-07
29 53213 14-91
32 5321535-32
33 53240 02-34
36 584 30 93-01
39 5321973-80
41 584 95 39-01
43 53219 60-65
46 53213 77-29
47 5321972-42
48 5321973-79
49 87390 06-00
50 817 49 06-36
52 53219 31-97

DESCRIPTION

Deck Weldment Mower
Cover Mandrel LH

Cover Mandrel RH

Blade High Lift

Rod Anti-Sway

Shaft Asm.

Housing, Mandrel

Bearing, Mandrel

Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 12 Ga.
Bolt 5/16-18 x 5/8

Bolt RdHd 5/16-18 unc x 5/8
Pin Cotter 5/16 Bow Tie Lock
Baffle Vortex

Nut, Crownlock 5/16-18 unc
Stripper Mandrel

Cap Sleeve

Spring, Torsion

Nut, Push

Deflector Shield

Rod, Hinge

Pulley, Mandrel

Nut, Flg. Top Lock

Screw Sems 7/16-20 x 1 Hx Hd
Pulley, Idler, 4.50 Hub

Bolt Hex Wsh Hd .313-18 x 1.19
Arm, Idler

Screw, Thdroll. 1/4-20 x 5/8
Belt Deck Drive

Pulley Idler 4.50 RAW

Nut, Lock Flg. 3/8-16 unc
Screw TT 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
Pulley Idler 48" Primary

15

KEY PART

NO.

NO.

87211 06-12
532 17 85-15
532 19 61-05
539 10 72-71
532 19 74-51
532 19 34-06
589 52 73-01
81913 20-12
532 18 75-57
873 90 07-00
532 19 51-61
873 90 05-00
587 14 05-02
532 19 65-39
874 49 07-36
532 15 29-27
532 41 55-98
585 31 80-05
585 32 24-05
539 10 98-00
873 90 04-00
587 12 54-01

587 92 72-01

DESCRIPTION

Bolt Carr. Sh 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Gr. 5
Washer Hardened

Spring Drive

RHSNB 5/16-18 x 1 Gr. 5 ZD

Rod Tension Relief

Bolt, Shoulder

Gauge Wheel

Washer 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 12 Ga.
Bushing Tension Relief

Nut Lock Flange 7/16-14 Gr. 5
Stud Fastener w/'D" Anti-Rotation
Nut Lock Hex Flange

Arm Susp. Mower Rear

Bolt Shoulder

Bolt Hex Washer Head

Screw TT #10-32.5 3/8 Flange
Port, Washout

Plate Reinforcement Front

Plate Reinforcement Side Bolt
Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 x 1 Gr. 5

Nut Hex Flg. 1/4-20 unc

Mandrel Assembly (Includes
housing (key# 14), shaft assembly
(key# 13), and bearing (key# 15)
only - pulley/nut/washer and blade
bolt/washers not included)
Replacement Mower,Complete

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO

MOWER LIFT

KEY PART
NO. NO.

2 532 42 20-27
3 532 19 52-31
7 580 96 23-01
10 532 19 63-14
87 532 19 42-09
88 532 41 07-10
89 819 19 19-12
90 532 19 42-08
91 532 19 51-81

DESCRIPTION

Shaft Asm., Lift

Lever Asm., Lift RH

Grip, Lever

Spring Torsion

Pin Cotter 7/16 Bow Tie Lock
Spring Lift Assist

Washer Clear Zinc

Pin Cotter 5/16 Bow Tie Lock
Link Lift Susp Mower Rear

16

. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
97 8170006-12 Screw 3/8-16 x .75 Smgml

Tap/R.Z
98 532 19 52-64  Link Lift Susp. Front Mower
116 819 1515-16 Washer 15/32 x 15/16 x 16 Ga.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98
SEAT ASSEMBLY

seat-tex_6.5SL_15

KEY PART KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 40 66-25 Seat 41 532 19 82-00 Spring Latch Seat

2 532 18 01-66 Bracket Pivot Fender 43 874 76 06-12  Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16 unc x 3/4
6 873 80 06-00 Nut, Lock w/Ins. 3/8-16 unc 44 501 05 18-01 Washer Winged 3/8 ID 1.5 OD
7 589 48 35-01  Spring, Seat Cprsn 46 588 09 04-01 Bolt3/8-16 x 1, 1.25 OD

8 53217 18-77 Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 3/4 w/Sems

10 587 23 20-02 Pan, Seat

21 587 90 78-01  Bolt, Shoulder 5/16-18 x 5/8

37 87380 05-00 Nut, Lock 5/16-18 unc NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches

40 532 19 76-61 Handle Slide Seat 1inch =25.4 mm

17



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. YT48 (96043019800), PRODUCT NO. 960 43 01-98

DECALS
7\ 6
2
8
—
F I
LT
m
\TA< —
12 5 3
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
1 581 57 89-01 Decal, Fender Warning - - 532 40 95-05
2 590 75 54-01 Decal, Fender - - 532 40 95-07
3 587 56 08-01 Decal, Deck -- 587 70 04-26
5 581 72 45-02 Decal, Mower Caution
6 587 64 06-01 Decal, Replacement - - 587 70 04-27
7 587 73 15-01 Decal, Steering Wheel -- 588 05 82-96
8 584 90 46-01 Decal, Deflect. Warning
12 581 58 00-02 Decal, Mower V-Belt Schematic
-- 581 72 48-01 Decal, Bypass
WHEELS AND TIRES KEY  PART
NO. NO.
1 532 05 91-92
2 532 06 51-39
3 532 13 83-36
4 532 05 99-04
5 532 10 62-22
4 6 532 12 49-57
10 7 532 12 49-59
8 532 17 50-39
5 9 9 532 13 84-68
10 532 12 49-26
8 11 532 13 83-37
-- 532 14 43-34

wheel_art_1-tex

18

DESCRIPTION

Pad, Footrest, LH

Pad, Footrest, RH

Manual, Operators
(English/Spanish)

Manual, Parts (English/Spanish)
Manual, Quick Start Guide
(English/Spanish)

DESCRIPTION

Cap Valve Tire

Stem Valve

Rim Front

Tube Front (Service Item Only)
Tire Front 15 x 6-6

Fitting Grease (Front Wheel Only)
Bearing Flange (FrontWheel Only)
Cap Axle Blk 1 50 x 1 00

Tire Rear 20 x 8-8

Tube Rear (Service ltem Only)
Rim Asm 8" Rear

Sealant, Tire (10 oz. Tube)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm



ww t‘gg =epeb|nd | ‘seuedliowe sepeb|nd us sepesaldxs
ue}sa saluauodwod SO| SOPO} 8p SauoIsuswWIp Se 'W1ON

([16 £8g] sezuo

01 @p ogny) sodnewnau eJed Jope||es
.8 Blue|| B| ©p OJosel] a|quiesus
(o]os ojuaiwIUBIUBI) BlIOSEI] BlEWERD
8-8 X 0Z 0ohewinaN

00 I X 06G | 8le |sp edel

(etouelop epanu

e| eled 0j0S) eplq e| ap olusiwepoy
(eloue|op eponi

e| eled 0j0s) Jeseibus eied 0110S920y
9-9 X G| 0JojUBISp 0dljBWNSN
(ojosojUBIWIUBIUBI) BISIUBISPBIBWED
selojue|ap Sejue|| Se| ap a|quesul]
B|nAjeA e| ap obelsep

0911eWNaU |ap BINAJEA B ap ede|

NOIOdIHOS3a

(loueds3/s9|bu)

VE-€Y v1 ¢€9
LE-€8 €} €9
9¢-6¥ ¢} ¢€9
89-¥8 €1 2€9
6€-0G L} ¢€S

65-6v ¢l ¢€9

19-6¥ ¢} ¢€S
¢¢-2¢9 0l ¢€9
¥0-66 SO ¢€9
9€-€8 €1 2€9
6€-19 90 ¢€9
¢6-16 G0 ¢€9

‘ON

O~
— T

—QANMmT 0O N~ [coXe))

‘ON

VZ3ld 091d0J

opidel oplul 8p BINY  96-28 G0 88S - -
(loueds3/sg|bu)
sojsenday op [enuelN  /g-#0 0L /8S - -
(loueds3/sg|bu) ouesadQoplenuelN  92-%0 0L /8S - -
(a7) seid soj esed oAode |op 04104  /0-S6 0¥ 2ES - -
() said soj eued oAode |jop 01104  GO-G6 O 2ES - -
uoioeIASap e| eled ejuewode)  10-8v 2L 18 - -
NOIOdIHOS3a ‘ON ‘ON

vzald 091d00

f._\

8l

Xo)-1 e [9aym

ol
v

SOJILYINNIN A Sva3ind

padsao ap elopeuod

e| ap eweibeip |9p elueWOIR)
BIOUSUISAPE BJUBWIOJ[ED

UQIDJ8JIP 8P S1UB|OA 8P BjUBLIOJR)
oze|dwaal ap BjUBWOI[ED
BIOUSLIBAPE BJUBWIOD[ERD

BLaIgNI BlUBWOdRD)

sousteqepJenb e| esed ejuewode)
BIOUSLISAPE BJUBWODIED

NOIOdIHOS3a

¢0-00 89 189
L0-9% 06 89
L0-GI €1 /89
10-90 ¥9 /8G
¢0-G¥ ¢/ 189
10-80 9G /85
L0-¥S G2 065
10-68 LG 18G

"ON

~—ANMOMUOOMNODT

‘ON

VvZ3id 09I1d0d

. AN

L

SVINVINOODTVO

86-10 €/ 096 'ON 0.LONAOHd ‘(008610€¥7096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



wuw ‘gz =epeb|nd | ‘seuesliowe sepeb|nd us sepesaidxa
uelse sajuauodwod SO| SOPO} 8P SauUoISUBWIP SeT 'VLON

ao se’l ‘1 x9l-8/€ ep oulad
do S’} Al 8/¢ ep e|spuely

/€ X oun 91-g/c ap e19[e

uod [euoBbexay ezaqes ap ouiad
oluaIse [ JeqeJ) eled auosay

NOIOdIHOS3a

L0-¥0 60 885
L0-8} SO 10S

¢l-90 9. ¥/8
00-¢8 61 ¢c€S

‘ON

14
144

197
(87

‘ON

VZ3ild 091d0d

Ll

ojuaise |a Jezijsap eJed eliuepy

oun 81-91/G ap ugisaid ap eosan|
8/G X 81-91/S op ado} ap oulad
ojuaise |ap elepueyg

F/€ X0uUn 91/G ep ouled

OJUBISE |9p 8U0SaY

oun 91-8/¢

ap ojusjwe|sie/o uogisaid ap eosen|
souleqepsenB [ap ajueloaid epodog
ojualsy

NOIOdIHOS3a

19-92 61 ¢€S
00-S0 08 €8
10-8Z 06 285
¢0-0¢ €¢ /89
1/-81 L) ¢€S
10-G€ 8¥ 685

00-90 08 €48
99-10 81 ¢€S
Gc-99 01 €S

‘ON

‘ON

VvZ3ld 091d0d

Gl SS9 xel-lees

OLN3ISV 130 IT9INVSN3
86-10 €V 096 "ON 0LONAOHd ‘(00861L0€¥096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



wuw ‘g =epeb|nd | ‘seuesliswe sepebnd us sepesaidxa
ue]se sajuauodwod SO| SOPO} 9P SauUoISUBWIP SeT :WLON

91 81qIed X 9L/G| X gE/S| elepuely
padsao ap elopeuod e| ap
UOIoBAS|3 B| 9p |BejuoJ) ojuajwe|dody
G/'0 X 91-8/€ 9p OjjiuioL
ojusiwe|dooe |op s|quesus
esodiew ap ewlio} us 0anbojq

NOIOdIHOS3a

/8

91-G1 S1 618
¥9-¢G 61 ¢€S

¢l-9000 /18
I8-1G 61 c€S

‘ON

9Lt
86

.6
6

‘ON

VvZ3ild 091d0d

9l

uod 91/G ep BlEABYD Bp lopesed
ajuaiedsuel) duIZ Bp Bjapuely
uoIoBA3|9 B| 8p BpnAe ap auosay
esoduew ap euwio) us oanbo|q

uod 9|/, ep BlOABYD 8p lopesed
uoISIO] 8p BU0SaY

eouejed e| op obuej

Byo9I9p

ugioeAs|a ap eouejed e|ap ajquesuy
uoIoeAd| B| ap ale |ap sjquesu]

NOIOdIHOS3a

80-¢¥ 61 ¢€9
¢l-61 61 618
01-£0 v c€9

60-¢¥ 61 €9
V1-€9 61 €S
10-€¢ 96 089

1€-¢G 61 C€S
Lc¢-0¢ ¢ ¢S

‘ON

‘ON

VvZ3ild 091d0d

d3dS30 3A vHOAVLHOD V1 3d NOIDVAIT3
86-10 € 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(008610£7096) 8V.LA "ON OT3IAOW - HOLOVHL



ww ‘g =eped|nd | ‘seuesuswe sepebind us sepesaidxs
uglISe sajuauodwod So| S0P} Bp SaUOISUBWIP SET :W1ON

el9|dwod ‘padsed

8p eIOpRLOD B| 8p oze|dwaay
(e[iyono e| ep sejapueie

/soulad sO| IU e|apuele/EIION]
Jeajod e| aAnjoul ou {ojusiwepol |9
A alo |op sjquesus |0 ‘esedled g
aAn|oul 0]0S) [LIpUBI [op 8|qwesu]
oun Qg-1/1 ealen|

G U9 | X 02-v/1 ouled

Beoe|d

eoe|d

BlIaIqN) B 8 OpeAET 8 ouand
8/€ 'G'2E-01# 11 oluioL

ve-9l/L

ap |euobexsH ezaqe) ap oulad
0]jesay u0o oulad

uoisuadsng e| ap ozeig

BoJan|

ouesanel| |ap Jopelalng

G U9 ¥1-91/. op epug

uo9o [euobexaH uoisaid ap ealan|
alng

"D ZI X ¥/1-1 X ZE/E) ‘elopurly
elopelqie) epany

0}jesay uoo oulad

B||lIeA

dz s 19 | X81-91/S ANSHY
alosay

elopuely

NOIOdIHOS3a

L0-¢Z ¢6 /89

L0-¥S ¢} /8S
00-70 06 €48
00-86 0} 6€S
S0-¥¢ ¢€ 989
G0-08 1€ 989
86-9S I ¢€9
/lc-6¢ Sl ¢€S

9¢€-/0 6V 7.8
6€-99 61 ¢€9
c0-S0 ¥1 /89
00-S0 06 €48
19-1G 61 ¢€S

00-20 06 €48
1G-G/ 8} ¢€S
¢l-0c €l 618
10-€4 ¢S 685
90-v€ 61 ¢€S
LS-¥. 61 ¢€S
L.-¢/ 0} 6€S
S0-19 61 ¢€9
G1-G8 /L1 ¢€S

‘ON

€G¢
(414
(Se144
0S¢
ave
(874

V61
06}
681
88l
/81

a8l
acl
0ocl
L1
91l
143
€Ll

86

.6

‘ON

VZ3ild 09I1d0d

Sl

G 19 2/1-| X 91-8/€ oulad
euewld eoo| eajod

2 X 91-8/¢ ojjuioL

91-8/€ 8p epug

uo?d |euoﬁexe|.| uoisald ap eotan|
©9|0d

eallo)

8/S X 02-¥/1 o|juioL

B9|0d B| 8p ozeig

oulad

0S'v ©207 es|od

L X 02-9}/L ojliuioL

eplg uo) uoisald ap eolan|
|lipuBl [9p Bdjod

UQIOBINJIY 8p Bf|IeA

10]938|je(J |9p J10198]0.1d

ealan|

uoisio] ap aposay

ebuej e| op ede|

[upuep

81-91/S

epug ep pepunbeg ep eolen|
0Jajuelap J0108|lag

91/S ap eleAey) op Jopesed

8/G X 81-91/G 08.11BdY 8p Oouled
8/G X 81-91/S ouiad

4!

21q1[ed X 91/E€| X ZE/E| elopuely
[UpUBW |9p SB|0q 8p OlusIWEepoy
|UpueW |9p BSeIIR)

el3

e||ep

eIyon)

(@7) lpuew jop epIsinbziEUBIGND
(I7) lupuew |ap BPIBINbZI EYBIGND
Jopebas ojunfuon

NOIOdIHOS3a

¢l-90 I} ¢/8
,6-1€ 61} ¢€9
9€-90 6v /18

00-90 06 €.8
6.-€L 61 ¢c€9
¢v-¢L 61 €9
6c-LL €l cES
G9-09 6} ¢€9
10-6€ S6 189
08-€. 61 ¢€9
10-€6 0€ 189
¥€-¢0 O ¢€9
¢€-G€ Gl ¢€9
16-v| €1 C€S
£0-L1 81 ¢€S
¢Sv0 11 ¢€9
¢0-18 L} ¢€9
¥0-€5 0} ¢€9
€6-vv L1 ¢€S

00-G0 89 €/8
8/-€¥ LI ¢€9
80-cv 61 ¢c€S
G0-G0 v} ¢/8
G0-G0 I} 2.8

¢l-€L €L 618
10-6€ c€ 689
18-¢/ 81 ¢€S
L0-¥9 G¢ /85
1G-8% OV €9
¥G-00 8} ¢€9
L0-v¢ v /85
8¥-¢/ 61 ¢€9
10-€6 €6 L89S

‘ON

‘ON

VvZ3ild 091d0d

d3dS30 3d vHOAVLHOD V1 3d VINHO4V.LVd

86-10 €V 096 "ON 0LONAOHd ‘(00861L0€¥096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



vi

N
o0}
|w)
0]
Q
=~
—
o©
x
[\
N
-
e}

d3dS30 3d vHOAV1HOD V1 3d VINHO4V1Vd

86-10 €/ 096 'ON 0.LONAO0Hd ‘(008610€¥7096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



€l

wuw ‘gg =epebnd | ‘seuesliowe sepeb|nd us sepesaidxs
uelse sajuauodwod SO| SOPO} 8P SaUOISUBWIP SeT 'Y1ON

ede|

ojjiuiol

uouid

elajuedp ewloyereld e| op apodog

8110 X GOS0 X G°L 9p E|opUBIY

G opelb t1-91// 8p eplq uod ugisaid ap ealen]
oJleuejop ale |ap Nd alng

€ X ¥1-91// BZ9URD 9p OUulad

UQID9alIP B| 8P BU0SAI [9p UOIOUS}a) ap elapezelqy
¥/€ X 81-91/G 8p o||iuioL

eyoalap ojusiwe|dooe ap eieg

epJlainbzi ousiwe|dooe ap eieg

L 1-8/S @p eplq uod uoisaid ap eosan|
uQIoo8JIp ap J0108s |ap alndwa ap ejgpuely
INJD a10A1d [ap Jojoss [ap odo} ap oulad
auodos [ap Jouadns ado|

090°0 X LE9| X €6/ Sp BPEZIOJDI B|]9pURIY
oun 9|-g/¢ ealan|

alid <1 =4q1ed o 8/¢-¢ Al 8/¢ elepuely
eoe|d | ap J0108s |op aleuelbug

¥/€ X 91-8/€ op OJ|luioL

elopuely

UQIDJaJIP 8P S1UBJOA |8p OL8SU|
ojusiwepoy

uoId9alIp Bp 8ue|oA [ap Jopeldepy
UQID08JIP B 8P UQIDISURI} P 01I0S820Y
uQIooaJIp 8p Boe|d

uoId9aIp 8p ofF

Jun $g-8/¢ ap uoisaid ap Bu0I0 BaIaN|
dzZ M1S 8/¢ ep ejepuely

91 8Iq1[ed ¥/1-1 X 2g/G2 ep elgpuely
ojlisny |ap edel

G/-¥0€G1 'ON Ole [9p elepezelqy

91 8.ql|ed g/G-| X g€/Geg op elepuely
ejopuely

oyoalap ojjisny |ap s|quwesu]

opJainbzi ojjisny |ap ajquesul]

CIE|

uQID08JIp Bp SJUB|OA

NOIOdIHOS3a

2¢9-6v vv ¢€S
10-9€ 89 089
L0-LE 89 08S
10-88 €€ 689
c9-16 6} ¢c€S
00-£0 06 €8
LE-LV 61 €S
8%-20¢c0 1.8
67-86 6} ¢€S
¢l-s0 00 Z18
I-LYv 61 C€S
Ov-L¥ 6} €S
00-0l L6 €8
8¥-L¥ 61 ¢€S
Ly-LV 61 ¢€S
9v-¢L 61 ¢€S
/9-68 8} ¢€S
00-90 06 €48
LO-¥9 10 £8S
cE-Ly 61 ¢€S
¢l-9000Z18
91-91 I 618
VAN XA EAN]
¢0-86 ¢0 G989
10-¢0 8 989
Ov-L¥ ¢v ¢€S
6¢-LV 61 €S
¢0-09 10 /89
00-90 G €8
81-10 66 6€5
6V-L1 Cl €S
(AN A A WA
6¢-0000¢l18
8¥-LI ¢l €S
LE-6Y ¢l ¢€S
88-0€ 01 ¢€S
/8-0€ O ¢€9
89-6G 61 €9
9v-1v b ¢€S

‘ON

‘ON

vz3ald 091d02

NOIDD34HId V1 3d 319INVSN3

86-10 €V 096 "ON 0LONAOHd ‘(00861L0€¥096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



cl

/ N 05 HHSALS ¥er-Bunesis

NOIDD34Id V1 3a IT19INVSN3
86-10 €/ 096 'ON 0.LONAOHd ‘(008610€¥7096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



L

Y¥¥e-v¥S-008- 1 00 J8|yoy

:UQIOBNUIIUOD B BloWNUS 8s anb Jojow

ns ap ayueodlqge;} [9p ounlelb oJjawnu e awe|| ‘solsandal
Jauaiqo eled A Jojow |ap OluSIWIUSIUBW |9 Jezijeal eied

wuw ‘gz =epeb|nd | ‘seuedswe sepebind ue sepesaidxe
uelse sejuauodwod SO| SOPOo1 Bp SauUoIsUBWIP Se :WLON

¥/€ X 81-91/G o|juioL Z2L-G0 00 218 o]
I X 91-8/€ o|jiuioL 91-90¢!} 218 26
L X 91-8/€ o|jiuioL 91-90 00 218 06
G U9 G/'€ X 02-91/, ouled 10-99 09 10S G8
a)ieoe ap afeualp |ap J0}08U0D 18-28 2¥ 2€S 28
a)leoe ap afeusalp |18} 8p oqn| 9G-¥8 ¥ 2€S I8
G/‘0 X 81-91/S ojliuiol ¥€-62 61 2€5 6.
@7 oqgny/ Jopeious|is L0-8% G6 £8G L.
[7 oqnL/ Joperous|is L0-Gt G6 €8S 0.
enp ¥5-09 81 2€5 69
10109101d L-0F €Y 2€5 29
eOJoN| 00-+0 IS €28 (3%
adlS M1S 91/L ep ejepuely .¥-20 66 6£S A%
0S2‘0 X dl 2€/St X A0 2/1-| ejgpuely 16-19 2l 2€5 K7
elanbuew B| 9p elapezeiqy 18-v€ 2l 2€9 A
sedsiyoebede odinb3 08-LL €1 2€S 62
8|q)sNquIod ap eaulT Ge-11 Ob 2€5 82
uoloe|nBue.ise ap |04JU0D 96-Gl 61 2€S 22
G/‘0 X O} "ON OjjiuioL 8G-€9 v 2€5 12
lope|nbai |ep [011U0D 1€-62 81 2€S 02
ede) g| ap s|quesusy 20-8v 2| S8S 8l
8|qnsnqwod ap enbuey 92-08 £t 2€S Gt
lojow |ep es|od /6-0S Ov 2€5 4!
001109|8 8p enbeiquy L0-91 ¥ 28G Ll
Jolow |ap eallod | ap JOpElS[nS |9p s|quiesus 10-9¢ €8 L0G 6
lopelous|is 10-/8 18 68S 4

(Jojow |9p sjueoLIqge)

[e sezald se| ap opipad |0 ebeH)
(L062G1S8S) ¥10E-G2Z 1M ‘ON O]gpowW J8|yoy ooy ~ — — — — — — 1
NOIDOdIHOS3A "ON "ON

vz3ald 091d02

HO1lON

86-10 €V 096 "ON 0LONAOHd ‘(00861L0€¥096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



HO1lON

86-10 €/ 096 'ON 0.LONAOHd ‘(008610€¥7096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL

G5 1Aog-lyoyxar-suibuz

SVdSIHOVHYVdVY OdIND3
6¢

(115



ww ‘gz = epebnd |

‘seueollowe sepebind us sepesaidxs

uelse sejusuodwod SO| SOPO} 8p Sauoisuswip seT W1ON

Y/€-1 X 81 - 91/G ouled
ayodog
auodog
auodog

ojjiuioL

©94109 B| 9p Jopelalng

Ol @iqled p/L-1 X g€/ 8p elepuely
elluew e| ap

91l0Sal |9p UQIoUalal Bp elapezelqy
©a]0d |9p auodog

Japaoounal eied [epad |ap 01104
Jezuene eJed [epad |ap 01104

0499N.9 |8p |0J1U0D Bp B||Iiad

uojAu ap ojusiwepoy

[epad |ap |0J1U0D |9p B|quwesus]
0499N.2 |9p |0JIUOD Bp B||IeA

0499N.9

[9p |0U0D Bp J0308s |ap afeuelbug
0489N19 |9p |0JjU0d |9p 08nbolg
0499N.9

|9p oanbojq |ap aleluow ap suodos
91 8IqIed 8/S-| X gg/SC 8p el|gpuely
anbeiquwae |ap opuew

e| ap ojuaiweze|dsep ap OWSIUBID
L X 91-8/¢ o|liuioL

ojusiweze|dsap ap owsiuedsw

|[op epepooe eoueled e| ap Jopelalng
ojusiweze|dsap

op OwWSIUBIAU |9p BPEPOIE BOUE[Ed
obug)

[9p @nbeiquie [ap opuew ap e|jLeA

B| 9p ojuslweze|dsap ap OWSIUBID|\
eljopuely

uogIoualal ap Joperoedsy

oulad

NOIOdIHOS3a

10-96 G¢ 285G
¢0-c¢c 88 989
¢0-80 29 &89
¢0-G8 99 689
¢l-S06v LI8
61-€€ Ov ¢€9
01-0¢ Ic 68

/8-1€ 0¥ ¢€S
1€-19 61 C€S
€c¢-L1 OF ¢€S
€9-¢l ¢v ¢€S
61-1€ 0¥ ¢€S
€8-10 ¢l ¢€S
08-60 O ¢€9
10-8Z ¢S 065

69-8L 61 ¢€9
L0-¥1 €0 289

96-98 ¥ ¢€9
8v-L1 ¢l ¢€S

10-98 99 989
91-9000 ZI8

81-E 61 ¢€9
L1-€v 61 ¢€S

10-04 1¢ ¢85S
0l-c€ €l 618
l¢-€V 61 €S
¢c-90 1 ¢/8

‘ON

9ee
143
92
(4
lcc
Gee
(444

lee
9l¢
Sle
vie
€le
(4%
(0] 54
60¢

80¢
20¢

90¢
S0¢c

6}
96|

06}
68}
88|
/81

98I
a8l

‘ON

vz3ald 091d02

ouew ap oualy |ap elluep

ole |op Jopesedag

oulad

©21109 €| 9p Jopelaing

ouew 9p oudJ} |ap ojsed

uoisaid ap easan|

|03U0D Bp B||lIBA

anbBeique |ap oulo}al ap au0say
uoIouUdlaI Bp BIdpEBZEIQY

/€ X 8/| 9P BloABYD 9p Jopesed
aH0sal |ap ugley

Z/L X 81L-91/G 8p ojjiuioL

¥/€ X 81-91/S op Oj|iuioL

81-91/G 8p eplq

uo9 [euobexay ugisaid ap easaN|
uoQIoBINSap

9p ©9HO0SaJ UOD B|qWesUd |9p B||eA
GZ'I Xoun 81-91/G 8p

eloje uod [euobexay ezaged ap oulad
SO 2/L ¢ X 8L-91/S 8p oused

oualy}

ap [epad |op |04u0) 8fe |op s|quiesu]
uolsiwsuel} e| ap |eplozadel; ea1I0)
/\ U8 BInuBJ U0 BI0| BS|0d

91-8/¢ ap uoisaid ap easan|

eue|d ©o0| B9|0d

oulad

|epad [ap euBIgND

ejapuely

ouewW ap Oudl} |ap EB|jleA

3 oly

oualy [ap e||LieA

al|d@NwW 8p 0uJ0}dJ UOI 0JadNID

ouaJ} ap au0say

91 2IqIEI X 9L/EL X ZE/C L Op elepuely
B'un)

(elosueu jop aued

-1iqe} |e sezaid se| ap opipad |o ebeH)
(0z192t) 199¥M biopyny ‘slesuel)

NOIOdIHOS3a

10-LE G9 /8S
/G-0L €1 ¢€S
91-90 I} ¢/8
¢cEv 61 ¢€9
1G-¢S 0¥ ¢€S
¥9-16 ¢V ¢€S
G/-28 vv ¢€9
60-2S 0} ¢€S
¥8-¥6 91 ¢€S
¢l-v0 20 9.8
88-LV ¢l ¢€9
85-80 66 6E£S
¢l-G000 .18

00-G0 06 €48
cv-LS v ¢€9

02-S0 92 v/8
0%-S0 6V .8

G9-8L 61 ¢€9
69-60 €} ¢€S
9¢-€v 61 ¢€S
00-90 06 €28
/2-€v 61 ¢€S
71-90 L1 2.8
¢l-8v ¢l ¢€S
/9-68 81 ¢€S
10-6S 09 065
L0-0000¢I8
90-8€ OF ¢€S
6.-96 61 ¢€S
8/-9€ ¥ ¢€S
91-€L €1 618
€8-GE ¢l ¢€9

‘ON

81
€8l
LLL
0L}
291
991
€91
()8

6G1
€gl
948
gcl

9Ll

‘ON

vzald 091d00

NOISINSNVH.L

86-10 €V 096 "ON 0LONAOHd ‘(00861L0€¥096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



9vM Xal-enlp

L Gy1 [epad

L0¢e

7

NOISINSNVH.L
86-10 €v 096 'ON 0.LONAOHd ‘(008610€¥7096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



ww ‘sz = epebind | -seueouswe sepebind us sepesaidxs
ugise sejusuodwod SO| SOPO} 8p SauoisusWIp St W1ON

eOJON|
|7 ouasu|

8/€ X 0¢ - ¥/1 OJjluioL

uode|

oun g1-91/g uoisaid ap eolen|
solreqepsenb |ap Jopeledeg
oulad

ouesaAel] [ap Jopeslng
sanboyoeied

adoj

euojelb ejuepn

oulad

(I7) exode) ep epiog

(@) eiode) ap eplog

() ugroe|uaA 8p epies

(@) uoroejuaA ep epies
uoIoBA3|e 8p
ew.ojere|de|ape|osuooe|epajquiesu]
uode|

81-91/S op uoisaid ap eolan|
a7 ouesu|

¥/€ X 81-91/S O||luioL

v/1-1 X 81-91/G ouled

NOIOdIHOS3a

00-90 06 €48
90-¥S ¢v ¢€S
90-+0 09 218
¥0-LE OY ¢€S
00-S0 €6 €48
6¢-19 0¥ ¢€S
6€-99 61 ¢€9
19-1G 61 ¢€S
10-18 68 289
G6-€9 61 ¢€9
19-16 0¥ ¢€9
¢l-S0 9.2 v/8
10-GL L/ /8S
L0-¥L L/ /8S
10-1G 82 /8S
10-¢S 82 /859

6.-Sv v ¢€S
LE- v OY ¢€S
00-S0 06 €8
2L0-¥S ¢ ¢€S
¢l-G0 00 Z18
0c¢-S0 ¢S v/8

‘ON

90€
16¢
/8¢
VAN
9€¢
Gee
€e¢
8¢¢c
Gce
8l¢
lle
€le
90¢
S0¢c
€0¢
c0¢c

96|
S61
Y61
161
68}
€81

‘ON

vz3ald 091d02

Jlouayul olajgeL
ebleo

ap souregepJenb [ap auodos ap alng
siseyn

uo102aJIp ap alng

8/S X ¥2-01} 8p Of|luioL
ouesanel|

auodog

ojjiuioL

9|g1ISNQWI0d 8p BUBIUSA
0JUBIWIDBINISO BJIUOD 10}08]0.d
auodog

0}0NpUOI [ap BIIWLIY} BUBIGND
oulad

SOSBABLOd

G/‘0X 0} "ON ojjiuioL

auodog

Z/L X 8L-91/G 8p OfjiuioL
81-91/G uoisaid ap eaJaN|
soilegepiens)

¥/€ X 81-91/G 8p Oj|iuioL

1010\ BdRYD

e|jured e| ap oydalap ajuaT]
ejjuied

e|1ued e| ap opJiainbz) ajua
eloden

oJa|qeL

NOIOdIHOS3a

6S5-89 O ¢€9

96-L¥ 0¥ ¢€S
LS-¥S 61 ¢€S
8¢-¢S 61 ¢€S
9/-.0 O ¢€S
¢0-2. 09 069
9¢-89 61 ¢€9
ce-ve vl ¢€9
¢/l-0¢ ¥ ¢S
GE-G6 61 ¢€S
¥6-vS v¥ ¢€S
10-6¢ 98 89
10-64 G8 18S
0€-16 0¥ ¢€S
8G-€9 v ¢€S
10-8% 89 18S
85-80 66 6€S
00-G0 89 €/8
L0-I¥ 6€ 989
¢l-G090 Z18
10-80 16 085
10-¥8 68 28S
L0-¥S 8L 28S
10-98 68 2859
10-86 68 L85G
8E-L¥ ¢V ¢€S

‘ON

‘ON

vzald 091d00

SISVHO
86-10 €V 096 "ON 0LONAOHd ‘(00861L0€¥096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



0€ LA 11 Q34d X31-sisseyd

SISVHO
86-10 €/ 096 'ON 0.LONAOHd ‘(008610€¥7096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



ww ‘gz = epebind |

‘seueolowe sepebind us sepesaldxo

uelse sojusuodwod SO| SOpPO} 8p Sauoisuswip Se W.LON

Joydnuaju|

opeajqe)

9| 8iqied X 8/L X g¢/6 ejapuely
ojjiuiog

BlI91Eq B| 9p S8uloq so| ap ede|
zn| e] eied ajnyous |op 8|jquesus
oplpuaous ap opea|qe)

P/€ X 81-91/G O|luioL

Joidnuaju|

lopeaipu| |ap o10IAIeS

aplous|os

BlI91Eq B| 9P S8uloq so| ap ede|
2/1L X 0e-¥/1 ofjuioL

opIpuadusd ap ola|gel [ap opes|geD
uogloeINE}SaI 8p/zn| ap Joydniaiu|
BUSpED/aNE[

opipuaous ap Joydniiaiu|

ojualse |ap Joidnuiau]

elIBl B opes|qe)

oun 0g-¥/1 leuobexay ealen|
a|qisn4

opes|qe)

opes|qe)

Zn| ep ej|lquog

rgS /o zn| el eled aynyous |ap opes|qen
uoisaid e 9jusli0d Beuod Joydniisiu|
el91eq | ap elen

$/€ X oun 0g-#/1 ap [euobexay ezaqed ap oulad
elaleq

NOIOdIHOS3a

89-G/ O ¢€S
YS-vv Ov ¢€S
91-v1 60 618
¢l-v0 /9 /18
G6-€G € ¢€9
cv-cS LI ¢€S
9/-2v 61 ¢€S
c-G090 218
10-92 O} ¢89S
10-81-91 989
10-8¢ ¥0 ¢8S
€9-G1 €1 ¢€9
80-¥0 ¢/ /18
10-6¢ €} 10S
¢l-L0 L1 €S
€E-61 v c€S
0G-€€ 61 ¢€9
Gv-Gl OF ¢€S
88-G9 v ¢€S
00-¥0 1S €48
8G-1G /I ¢€9
10-GS GG G8S
10-9G GG 689
¢S-1v 00 ¢€S
¢G-¢0 O ¢€S
8€-19 LI ¢€S
10-1SG 0¢ 485G
¢l-v09. v/8
G9-v€ 91 ¢€9

"ON

SOl
c0l
00}
66
06
6.
L.
i)
0S
174
9174

‘ON

vZ3ild 091a0d

031410313 VINVHOVIA

86-10 €V 096 "ON 0LONAOHd ‘(00861L0€¥096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



(opedinba ejse I1s)
OjuBIWIUBJUBW B OLI0}ePI0dY

69

“eol

(epedinba gjso Is)
ATl 8pewo|

(opedinba gjse Is)
eb.ieo ap Jopeoipu|

S-SLilL

7

OJI410313 VINVHOVIA
86-10 €v 096 'ON 0.LONAOHd ‘(008610€¥7096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



€

SATIV.INOWSAd HINANVAVNOIAY OAvATaVO (VAIONIOD N0 TVIALYT)
SANOIXANOD T4 49O9L0¥d VIV AINTNVAINN ~ O¥ITdVL Td SINYY SISVHD T14d SANIY
—0O— AVIVLISNI V¥49ad SVT4S ‘AVAINN 14 VIVd NOIXENOD T4d NOIXANOD IlV+s+4d AVONVIRY
VT14dd OLNAININAINVIA T4 44OVH — V+1 1v+d OLNAINVNOIDNNA NT ¥INOd
Vivd 0avia1dav) T1dd OLNAIAVISIV VO lG 1v+4d AV INNV/OLNAINYNOIONNA NA ¥EANOd
SAT1GV.LNOWNSHA Hd SYYAAVZVIEY SVTNVLINO TVT5TN OaVOVaY
ON SANOIXANOD  dS IS :0avATdVD Tad OLNAINY TSIV T
o 4d SYYAAVZVEdV SV a340S VLON b © “VIIVIA? - OLINDAID NOIDISOd
‘0 ‘a OQIANEONE 4d YOLINTILLNI
| S—
SATVINOYA SAONT
@ | zotaa |
PIOLAMANELNT,
L
O¥OIAN @ NOWIVIN | O

(0QVLDANODSEA YOAVINOTY) WA 009€ V DO 4d SOLLTOA 8T

JOLVLSd
AOAvINOHad

N 009€ V DD 4a
SORIHdIAY 91-6 4d VOIVD
4d VINGLSIS T19d VAI'TVsS

VINVIVN

(1S4 NOD 0avdINOd
Y.LSH 18) 4141LSNGNOD ad
HYYAID 9d AIONTTOS

(TVNOIDJO) SOLLTOA Tl
A0 ALNIRRNOOVINOL

OdHIAN 1nzv
| OnviIOH
0dDEN ] YOAVINOD NZV
TVNOIDdO)
(SOONANITIOIE STYOLON SO'T ¢
N4 SVIrNg so) SvIrng
PY sv1aa OAIANIONT
NOIDVHVJIS O aa avamn (O

(OLNAINVTdODV 4d VIVD)
OLd 90 YOLdNYITLNI

OYDIAN

aj v
o] 4 4

H] 4] 3f

|
I
I
(VSYIATY Nd ON) |
VSYIATY 4d YJOLINYIIINI |

|

1 SISVHD |
| SOLINDIIDOLIOD TAA SANAVY | z
| 4d JOLOINOD | %
1 ! o
| s}

e \b . 3

J NOINN 3a ; %
: MOLOANOD | S
1 1
|
1 9
|
| ! A OUOIAN Y ™
| (Y417 OLNAISY O¥OEAN [ag
| T4d YOLdNIIALNI A OMDAN AN
| OUDAN AN
1
[ e () IR () S U
1
|
|
1
|
1

|
|
|
|
1
1 ' !
! |
-——=-=-=- - - - 1 |
| (VERIY VIDVH Tvaad) | |_/\ } O | 1
| ONEML/ANOVIEWT orod @, |
C j z j_'_ |
SRID U . ! |
| ! | |
| | | | |
| ! | | !
———————————— | F O | OONVTId HI |
| Lo o !
N I S _! (0avi10s)
0ld aa
ODNVTIE MOLINAYALINI
(0QVLOINODSHA ANOVILGIN) [ ° OONVTIH
|
_NOVAANE T ORIOSE0V (TVNOIDO)
| SOIIddAY 9d
| q14d1SNd AOdIdAN
Orod
Orod
dNONVYEV addO0LON o _ _ f
HAIONATOS
VIddLvd

Ol

I
+

S-CIHDS

VINVHOVId

86-10 €V 096 "ON 0LONAOHd ‘(00861L0€¥096) 8v.LA "ON OT3AOW - HOLOVHL



T, SVINVINODTVO
| FevS 2818885588858 588888 OLNIISY
R 03430 30 VHOQVLHOD ¥ 30 NOIOVATT3
O 03dS30 30 YHOAYLHOD V1 30 YWHOSYLYd
G - F++s=+5 2888888 NOIDDIHIA
RO ————— S WG R— HOLOMN
UNA— ool . e, . Y W— NOISINSNYHL
JPNT—— W 4 N7 A - SISYHO
— N S 001410373 VWYHDVIQ
G 4518218181188 88888 YNYHOVYIG

301aN|

ezoald e| ap uoioduosaq .

ezold ap oJawnN .

(0086 1.0€17096) 8V.LA,, :013AON 3A OHINNN .

d0L10V4d.L, -010npolid .

:ugioewJojul syuainbis el apulq aidwsais ‘ezaid eun ap opipad |8 ebey opuen)
‘ojuaise |ap olegap sotseqeptend |8 us BJUBNOUS 8S J0JORI] [9P OJ]9pOW 8p oJawnu |3
"Ojopow ap oJawnu oidoid ns aual} J0joel] Bpe)

‘pepI|ioe) J0ABWw UOD SOJIBIIIIUSPI
eJed sapuelb sew souewe} us sopelngip ueise sezald A sol0seooe sounbly "10joel} |8 JewJlesap O
Jejquesus eJed BInb Bun 0WOJ [enueW 8]S3 Jez||iin Bpuaiwodal 8S OuU ‘Ojue} 0] Jod (sejeal sajquiesud
S0| Jejuasaldal ou 0 uspand sauoloelisn|i se ‘olsendal un ap opipad |8 Jadey 81sedau opuend eled
lojoel) [ap sezaid se| Jedyuapl eted oipaw un Jopeidwod e aliepulq eled OpeuasIp 1S [enuew 81s3

AVNNVIN 31S3 dVZiiLn ONOD



‘N'N°3°3 So| us osaidw| VI Ny /20 0. /89

aSr81'¢c’€o

Palasuog®
®

d3dS30 VHVd HOLOVHL
(00861.0£096) 871LA "ON O13AON

SO1S3Nd3d 3d TVNANVIA

W]V




